for the sum of ...................................$  12,961,311.00. 100 

Of the funds appropriated under the provisions of Section 1 101 

and allocated to the Gulf Coast Research Laboratory, the Board of 102 

Trustees of State Institutions of Higher Learning shall allocate 103 

One Hundred Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($175,000.00) for Sea 104 

Grants matching for the Fiscal Year 2022. 105 

Provided further, it is the intention of the Legislature, in 106 

the event budget reductions are imposed on the Gulf Coast Research 107 

Laboratory by the Board of Trustees of State Institutions of 108